

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2461 OF 2006

M/S.PHILIPS MEDI. SYSTEMS(CLEVELAND) INC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN MRI DIA. & RES. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6325 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mihira Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant in the cases  
proposes to file an application for substituted service against unserved  
respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Call on 19.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd