

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2461 OF 2006

M/S.PHILIPS MEDI. SYSTEMS(CLEVELAND) INC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN MRI DIA. & RES. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6325 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. AbiChandhani, Sr. Adv.
R1 Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

 Mr. R.K. AbiChandhani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
 Ms. Smitarani, Adv.
R2 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master